
TAG Farnborough Airport

FACC Complaints Report                                               * 00:00 denotes an absence of a specific reported time

Day Date and Time Town / City Concerns Operation R/W Type Category Infringement status Explanation Response

Sat 02/06/2018 12:06 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 F2TH Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sun 03/06/2018 17:25 Church Crookham

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Arrival 6 FA7X Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Sun 03/06/2018 17:29 Farnham Noisy aircraft Arrival 6 CL35 Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Mon 04/06/2018 19:05 Crondall
Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft
Arrival 6 A319 Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Tue 05/06/2018 00:00 Holybourne
Aircraft not on perceived track

Increased movement frequency
Arrival 6 N/A Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Fri 08/06/2018 00:00 Fleet Noisy aircraft Arrival 6 N/A Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Sun 10/06/2018 15:00 Chineham
Aircraft not on perceived track

Increased movement frequency
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Permitted aircraft movements Email

Mon 11/06/2018 00:00 Long Sutton

Aircraft not on perceived track

Increased movement frequency

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Arrival 6 N/A Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Fri 15/06/2018 00:00 Churt Increased movement frequency N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Permitted aircraft movements Phone

Sat 16/06/2018 10:27 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GLF6 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Wed 20/06/2018 19:25 Dogmersfield Noisy aircraft Departure 24 N/A Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Sat 23/06/2018 09:27 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GLF5 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 23/06/2018 18:15 Fleet Other Arrival 24 GLF6 Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone



Sat 23/06/2018 19:35 Dogmersfield
Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft
Departure 24 B463 Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Sat 23/06/2018 19:35 Crookham Village Aircraft not on perceived track Departure 24 B463 Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Sun 24/06/2018 11:55 Fleet
Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft
Departure 24 GLEX Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Phone

Fri 29/06/2018 16:44 Long Sutton

Increased movement frequency

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Arrival 6 GLF4 Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Wed 04/07/2018 16:57 Farnham Noisy aircraft Arrival 24 E145 Jet No Compliant flight/s Letter

Thu 05/07/2018 17:30 Borden Noisy aircraft Departure 24 CL35 Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Fri 06/07/2018 09:13 Fleet Helicopter not on perceived track Arrival H A109 Helicopter No Other Email

Sat 07/07/2018 10:08 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 C56X Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 07/07/2018 11:13 Church Crookham

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Departure 24 B737 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 07/07/2018 13:45 Fleet
Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft
Departure 24 GLEX Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Mon 09/07/2018 00:00 East Hampshire
Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft
Arrival 6 N/A Jet No Permitted aircraft movements Phone

Mon 09/07/2018 14:48 Farnborough Helicopter not on perceived track Arrival 24 N/A Helicopter No Airshow
Not

Required

Tue 10/07/2018 00:00 Bordon
Increased movement frequency

Noisy aircraft
Arrival 6 B737 Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Fri 13/07/2018 00:00 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Permitted aircraft movements Email

Fri 13/07/2018 13:50 Ewshot Other Transient N/A CH47 Helicopter N/A Operation within regulations Phone



Sat 14/07/2018 11:48 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 FA7X Jet No Airshow Email

Sun 15/07/2018 00:00 Fleet
Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft
Arrival 6 N/A Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Thu 26/07/2018 07:56 Frimley Noisy aircraft Departure 24 M346 Jet No Airshow Email

Sun 29/07/2018 00:00 Long Sutton

Increased movement frequency

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A Permitted aircraft movements Email

Sun 29/07/2018 12:09 Frimley Noisy aircraft Arrival 24 C56X Jet No Compliant flight/s Email

Wed 01/08/2018 12:44 Farnborough Helicopter not on perceived track Departure H A109 Helicopter Yes without permission Non-compliant flight/s - N.C. issued
Not

Required

Sat 11/08/2018 00:00 Fleet Aircraft not on perceived track Departure 24 N/A Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sun 12/08/2018 13:40 Mytchett Low aircraft Arrival 24 B738 Jet No Compliant flight/s Phone

Sat 18/08/2018 13:24 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 C525 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Wed 22/08/2018 00:00 Farnborough
Aircraft not on perceived track

Noisy aircraft
Arrival 24 N/A N/A No Compliant flight/s Email

Wed 29/08/2018 15:01 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 C68A Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Wed 29/08/2018 15:26 Farnham

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Departure 24 GLEX Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Letter

Wed 29/08/2018 15:33 Farnham

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Departure 24 E35L Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Letter

Sun 02/09/2018 12:00 Fleet
Aircraft not on perceived track

Noisy aircraft
Departure 24 GLEX Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sun 09/09/2018 12:39 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 C525 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email



Sat 15/09/2018 14:42 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 C68A Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sat 29/09/2018 14:08 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft

Other

Departure 24 GL5T Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Email

Sun 30/09/2018 17:05 Fleet Aircraft not on perceived track Departure 24 LJ60 Jet Yes with permission ATC authorised non-compliant flight/s Phone

Sat 02/06/2018 19:20 Fleet Low aircraft Transient N/A F2TH Jet N/A Non-TAG flight/s Phone

Sun 03/06/2018 13:55 Ash Green
Low aircraft

Other
Transient N/A N/A N/A N/A Non-TAG flight/s Phone

Sun 10/06/2018 03:00 Ash Green Out of hours aircraft Transient N/A N/A N/A N/A Non-TAG flight/s Email

Sun 05/08/2018 10:34 Fleet

Aircraft not on perceived track

Low helicopter

Noisy helicopter

Other

Transient N/A R44 Helicopter N/A Non-TAG flight/s Email

Tue 21/08/2018 19:37 Headley Down
Low aircraft

Noisy aircraft
Transient N/A N/A N/A N/A Non-TAG flight/s Email


